Taxation   (1,175)   -   (1,015)

   Net Income   12,051   1,661   2,501

   Earnings per Share for Class A

   and Class B ordinary shares,

   and per ADS:

   Basic   0.99   0.15   0.22

   Diluted   0.39   0.06   0.08

   Weighted average aggregate

   number of Class A and Class B

Page 4/7

   ordinary shares outstanding:

   Basic   12,156,710   10,887,505   11,507,953

   Diluted   30,518,035   27,613,768   29,807,745

   Pro forma earnings per share

   on an as converted basis for

   Class A and Class B ordinary

   shares, and per ADS(4):

   Basic   0.42

   Diluted   0.39

   Pro forma weighted average aggregate

   number of ordinary shares outstanding

   on an as converted basis for Class A

   and Class B ordinary shares(4):

   Basic   28,805,587

   Diluted   30,518,035

   (a) Cost of revenues is analysed

   as follows:

   Traffic acquisition costs   (4,270)   (2,762)   (2,339)

   Bandwidth costs   (4,032)   (1,444)   (3,821)

   Depreciation   (4,712)   (1,429)   (3,719)

   Other   (3,372)   (1,276)   (2,691)

   Total cost of revenues   (16,386)   (6,911)   (12,570)

   (b) Share-based compensation

   expenses are allocated

   as follows:

   Cost of revenues   233   431   228

   Selling, general and

   administrative   4,222   2,896   4,825

   Research and development   1,714   741   1,089

   6,169   4,068   6,142

   Reconciliations of non-GAAP results of operations measures to the nearest

   comparable GAAP measures (*) (in RMB thousands, unaudited)

   Three months ended June 30, 2004

   GAAP Result   Adjustment   Non-GAAP Results

   Operating Profit   1,519   4,068   5,587

   GAAP Result   Adjustment   Non-GAAP Results

   Net Income   1,661   4,068   5,729

   Three months ended March 31, 2005

   Operating Income   GAAP Result   Adjustment   Non-GAAP Results

   2,739   6,142   8,881

   Net Income   GAAP Result   Adjustment   Non-GAAP Results

   2,501   6,142   8,643

   Three months ended June 30, 2005

   Operating Income   GAAP Result   Adjustment   Non-GAAP Results

   11,964   6,169   18,133

   Net Income   GAAP Result   Adjustment   Non-GAAP Results

   12,051   6,169   18,220

Page 5/7

   Reconciliation from net cash provided by operating activities to adjusted

   EBITDA(*)(in thousands):

   Three   Three   Three

   months   months   months

   ended   As a %  ended   As a %   ended   As a %

   June 30,   of   March 31,   of   June 30,   of

   2004   revenues  2005   revenues   2005  revenues

   Net cash provided

   by operating

   activities   $13,044   57%   $14,811   35%   $32,034   49%